
FF    FF    FF    FF
FF    FF    FF    FF
FF    FF    FF    FF

FF    FF    FF    FF

0xX00
0xX04
0xX08
0xX0C

0xX10

0xX14
0xX18
0xX1C

0xX00
0xX04
0xX08
0xX0C

0xX10

0xX14
0xX18
0xX1C

0xX00
0xX04
0xX08
0xX0C

0xX10

0xX14
0xX18
0xX1C

Before programming: unerased page in Flash array

CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE

CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE
CA    FE    CA    FE

Step 1: Flash array after pages erase

FF    FF    FF    FF
FF    FF    FF    FF
FF    FF    FF    FF

FF    FF    FF    FF

Address space 
for

page N

Address space 
for

latch buffer

Step 2: Writing a page in the latch buffer

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA

CA    FE    CA    FE

0xX00
0xX04
0xX08
0xX0C

0xX10

0xX14
0xX18
0xX1C

Address space 
for

page N

Step 3: Page in Flash array after issuing 
             WP command and FRDY=1 

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA
DE    CA    DE    CA

DE    CA    DE    CA

FF    FF    FF    FF

32 bits wide 32 bits wide


